900423679 10/04/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM445804

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900422699

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
George Stoycheff DBA Sunbeam Products		08/31/2017	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todd R Lincoln
Street Address:	623 Main Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43605
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3379839	SUNBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4192416894

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4193211292

Email: kkress@slk-law.com
Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Kress
Address Line 1: 1000 Jackson Street
Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A Kress
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A Kress/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sunbeam Assignment#page1.tif source=Sunbeam Assignment#page2.tif source=Sunbeam Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900423679 REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of 12 2 2 3 1, 2017, by and between GEORGE STOYCHEFF, DBA SUNBEAM PRODUCTS ("Assignor") and TODD R. LINCOLN ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark and trademark registration (including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby) set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to evidence Assignor's assignment of the Mark to Assignee pursuant to the terms and conditions of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee and Assignor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including any and all goodwill symbolized thereby, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>No Additional Warranties</u>. This Assignment is made without representation or warranty, express or implied, and is subject to the terms of all existing licenses and the terms of all other contracts and covenants that may burden the Mark.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Each party hereto shall timely execute and deliver any additional documents or perform such additional acts as are necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Mark, and no party hereto shall enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment, including all matters of construction, validity and performance, shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Ohio, without regard to principles of conflicts or choice of law or any other law that would make the laws of any other jurisdiction other than the State of Ohio applicable hereto.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

SLK_TOL:#2856679v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0105 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee and Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of and on the date first above written.

ASSIGNEE:

Yodd X Lingoln

ASSIGNOR:

George Stoycheff,

DBA Sunbeam Products

[Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A

SUNBEAM	3,379,839	February 12, 2008
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration #	Registration Date

SLK_TOL:#2856679v1

RECORDED: 09/27/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0107